SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES
2025/2026

Definition:

Community Group is defined as:
Any not-for-profit sporting, recreational or community organisation that is involved in activities that
benefits the Collie community.

Family is defined as:
Two(2) named adults and children aged under 18 years of age residing at the same address as at least
one of the named adults.

Explore. Discover. Connect.



SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Development Applications

2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST R /
(inc GST)
Planni d Devel t Regulati
1 Not more than $50,000 Statutory S evzeo%pgmen s GST Free $147
Pl ] d Devel t Regulati
2 Between $50,000 and $500,000 Statutory anning an evzeocg;men eguiations GST Free 0.32% of estimated cost of development
Planning and Development Regulations $1,700 plus 0.257% for every $1 in excess
3 Between $500,000 and $2.5m Statutor GST Free
» » Y 2009 of $500,000
Planni d Devel t Regulati 7,161 plus 0.206% for every $S1 in excess
4 Between $2.5m and $5m Statutory anning ana Development Regulations GST Free > P ° . vs
2009 of $2.5 million
Planni d Devel t Regulati 12,633 plus 0.123% for every $1 in
5 Between $5m and $21.5m Statutory A A S AU i RIS GST Free 5 P o vo
2009 excess of $5 million
Planning and Development Regulations
6 More than $21.5m Statutory 2009 GST Free $34,196
Where the development has commenced or been carried out (other than Planning and Development Regulations Development Application Fee plus, by way
7 . Statutory GST Free X
extractive industry) 2009 of penalty, twice that fee
Planni d Devel t Regulati
8 Residential Design Code (R-Code) Variation (Minor) Council anning an ev;’o%gmen egulations GST Charged $152
Planni d Devel t Regulati
9 Residential Design Code (R-Code) Variation (Major) Council il evzeo%pgmen LD GST Charged $303
Planni d Devel t Regulati
10 Extractive Industry Statutory anning an ev;’o%gmen egulations GST Free $739
1 Extractive Industry - where the development has commenced or been carried Statutory Planning and Development Regulations GST Free Extractive Industry Fee plus, by way of
out 2009 penalty, twice that fee
Determining an application for exchange of use or for an alteration or extension
or change of a non-conforming use to which item 1 does not apply, where the Planni d Devel t Regulati
12 g ‘ ing u which i pply, w Statutory anning and Development Regulations GST Free $295
change or the alteration, extension or change has not commenced or been 2009
carried out
Determining an application for a change of use or for an alteration or extension
or change of a non-conforming use to which item 1 does not apply, where the Planning and Development Regulations Fee above plus, by way of penalty, twice
13 i . X Statutory GST Free
change or the alteration, extension or change has commenced or been carried 2009 that fee
out
Pl ] d Devel t Regulati
14 Cancellation or amendment charges Statutory anning ana Zevelopment Reguiations GST Free $295

2009

Planning



SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Subdivisions
2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST R /
(inc GST)
Planni d Devel t Regulati
15 Clearance less than 5 lots Statutory anning an evzeocg)gmen egulations GST Free $73 per lot
Pl ] d Devel t Regulati 73 for the first 5 lot d lot
16 Clearance between 5 and 195 lots Statutory anning ana Zevelopment Reguiations GST Free 373 for the first 5 lots and 535 per lo
2009 thereafter
Planni d Devel t Regulati
17 Clearance more than 195 lots Statutory il et evjotg;men RIS GST Free $7,393
Pl i d Devel t Act 2005
18 Supervision Fee- when an engineer has been consulted Statutory anning an Zvle;;jmen ¢ GST Charged 1.50% of total roads and drains
Pl i d Devel t Act 2005
19 Supervision Fee - when an engineer has not been consulted Statutory LR e {Zvle;;))men ¢ GST Charged 3.00% of total roads and drains
20 Defects Maintenance Bond Statutory GST Free S0
Home Occupation
2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST R /
(inc GST)
Planni d Devel t Regulati
21 Initial Application Fee Statutory R evzeocg)gmen ittt GST Free $222
Planni d Devel t Regulati The Initial Application Fee plus, by way of
22 Fee - where home occupation has commenced without approval Statutory anning ana Zevelopment Reguiations GST Free PP . P y way
2009 penalty, twice that fee
Planni d Devel t Regulati
23 Annual Renewal Statutory A G evjotg;men Sl GST Free $73
Planni d Devel t Regulati The Annual Renewal Fee plus, by way of
24 Annual Renewal - where application is made after the approval has expired Statutory anning ana Zevelopment feguiations GST Free . P y way
2009 penalty, twice that fee

Planning



SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Scheme Amendment/Structure Plan

2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST R /
(inc GST)
25 Request to initiate Council GST Free $372
26 Processing fee - base/standard Council GST Free $1,801
27 Processing fee - complex Council GST Free $3,493
Lodgement of Structure Plan/Local Development Plan
28 (Initial charge, based on 12hrs; final charge is subject to hours required on Council GST Free $1,090
application)
29 Director/ Manager/ Shire Planner Statutory Planning and Development Regulations ST Free s88
(hourly rate) 2009
. . Planning and Development Regulations
30 Environmental Health Officer (hourly rate) Statutory 2009 GST Free $37
31 Administrative Assistant SR Planning and Development Regulations GST Free $30
(hourly rate) 2009
32 Advertising for Scheme Amendment/Structure Plan Council GST Free Cost plus 10%
33 Lodgement of a Notification on the Title Council GST Free $181
Miscellaneous Planning Fees
2025/2
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST ,0 5/26
(inc GST)
Document Search - Basic
34 ument ' Council GST Charged $62
(plus copying fees)
D tS h-C |
35 ocument search -tomplex Council GST Charged $77
(plus copying fees)
Planni d Devel t Regulati
36 Providing a Zoning Certificate Statutory A G evjotg;men Sl GST Free $73
Planni d Devel t Regulati
37 Replying to a property settlement questionnaire Statutory anning an evjocg;men eguiations GST Free $73
Planni d Devel t Regulati
38 Providing written planning advice Statutory A G evjotg;men Sl GST Free $73
39 Advertising of Development Applications-1 Advertisement Council GST Free $160
40 Advertising of Development Applications-2 Advertisements Council GST Free $320
41 Shipping Containers for Storage Bond Council GST Free $1,000
42 Issue of Section 40 Certificate (Liquor Act) Council GST Charged $160
43 South West Joint Design Review Panel Sitting Fees Council GST Free $2,100 per meeting

Planning



SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Camp Sites
2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST R /
(inc GST)
‘ O P — Minimum $200 or
aravan Park and Camping Grounds
44 Application for grant or renewal of license (Reg 45) Statutory ! ) (i GST Free site fee multiply by number of sites per
Regulations 1997 T
application
. . Caravan Park and Camping Grounds
45 Long Stay Sites (per site) Statutory Regulations 1998 GST Free S6
. . Caravan Park and Camping Grounds
46 Short Stay Sites (per site) Statutory Regulations 1999 GST Free S6
. . Caravan Park and Camping Grounds
47 Camp Site (per site) Statutory Regulations 2000 GST Free $3
. . Caravan Park and Camping Grounds
48 Overflow Site (per site) Statutory Regulations 2001 GST Free S2
C Park and Camping G d. Minimum $100.00 or pro rata of license
49 Temporary Licence Statutory aravan Farkcan i amping Grounds GST Free R .$ P . R
Regulations 2002 application fee for applicable period
C Park and C ing G d:
50 Transfer of Licence Statutory I P B S AU GST Free $100

Regulations 2003

Camp Sites



SHIRE OF COLLIE

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Building Permits

2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST R /
(inc GST)
. L Building Act 2011 0.19% of value
51 Certified Application - Cl 1and 10 Statut GSTF
ertified Application - Class 1 an atutory (s16(1)) ree min $110
" L Building Act 2011 0.32% of value
52 Uncertified Application - Class 1 and 10 Statutor GST Free
ified Applicati utory (s16(1)) min $110
Building Act 2011 .09% of val
53 Certified Application - Class 2 to 9 Statutory “ (;nlgs (3)) GST Free 0 Oriﬁc;l\;zue
Demolition Permits
2025/2
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST .0 5/26
(inc GST)
Building Act 2011
54  Class1and 10 Statutory (s16(1)) GST Free $110
Building Act 2011
55 Class 2 to 9 (per storey) Statutory (s16 (1)) GST Free $110
Occupancy Permits
2025/2
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST .0 5/26
(inc GST)
Occupancy Permits, Temporary Occupancy Permits, Modifications and Building Act 2011
56 Replacements Statutory (s46, 547, 548, 549, 52 ) GST Free $110
Extension of Time Applications
2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST R /
(inc GST)
Building Act 2011
57 BA22 — Application to extend a building or demolition permit. Statutory areing A GST Free $110

(s46, s47, s48, s49, s52 )

Building



SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Unauthorised Work Applications

2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST R /
(inc GST)
Building Act 2011 .38% of val
58 Retrospective Building Approval Certificate Statutory “ (12_21 (63)) GST Free 0 3:1ﬁ1c;1\$)ue
Building Act 2011 0.38% of val
59 Retrospective Occupancy Permit - Class 2 to 9 Statutory uriaing Ac GST Free ,° of value
(s51(2)) min $110
Building Act 2011
60 Building Approval Certificate where Unauthorised Work has not been done Statutory ul (lggz (Cz)) GST Free $110
Regulatory Fees
2025/2
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST .0 5/26
(inc GST)
Building Services Levy - Building and Demolition Permits $45,000 or less (greater o
61 Statutor Building Act 2011 GST Free 61.65
than $45,000; 0.137% of value) v R ke s
Building Servi L -0 P it d Building A |
62 _-lcingservices Levy - Licclpancy Fermits and EUfiding Approva Statutory Building Act 2011 GST Free $61.65
Certificates(excluding s46 & s48)
Building Services Levy - Occupancy Permits and Building Approval Certificates .
63 Statut Building Act 2011 GSTF 123.30
for unauthorised work $45,000 or less (greater than $45,000; 0.274% of value) atutory ufiaing Ac ree 3
64 BCITF Levy (if over $20,000) Statutory GST Free 0.20% of estimated value
R . Building Act 2011
65 Swimming Pool Inspections (Annual fee) Statutory ) GST Charged S78
(regulation 53)

Building



SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Miscellaneous Building Fees

2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST R /
(inc GST)
66 Plan Search Request — Residential (per property) Council GST Charged $62
67 Plan Search Request — Commercial (per property) Council GST Charged $77
68 Written Information from Building Surveyor or Site inspection Council GST Charged $124
69 BA19 Request to amend Building Permit (applies where added value is <$20,000 Council GST Free Free
only)
70 Re-issue of Building Permit with changed details Council GST Free Free
N - Building Act 2011
71 Application to Amend Building Standard Statutory . GST Free $2,160.15
(regulation 31)
72 Application for a park home Council Caravan and Camping Ground Act GST Free $134
73 Second-Hand Dwellings and Buildings Bond Council GST Free $5,000
74 Verge/Footpath Damage Bond - Building Works Council GST Free $1,025
75 Verge/Footpath Damage Bond — Civil Works Council GST Free $2,150
76 Verge/Footpath Damage Inspection Fee Council GST Charged $108
Building Specification Booklet
77~ Suiding opeciiication Bookle Council GST Charged $108
(at cost; pack of two)
Building Act 2011
78 Application for approval of battery powered smoke alarms Statutory ufiaing ,C GST Free $179.40
(regulation 61)
Swi ing Pool | ti
79~ OWmming Footinspection Council GST Charged $186
(upon request)
80 New Swimming Pool Barrier Inspection Council GST Charged $124
81 Building Licences/Permits Report (Current property owner only) Council GST Charged $31
80 Building Approval List - 6 Months Council GST Charged $52
81 Building Approval List - 12 Months Council GST Charged $62

Building



SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Building Certification Fees

2025/2
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST .0 5/26
(inc GST)
0.20% of val
82 BA3 Certification Service for Class 2-9 Buildings (up to 500m2) Council GST Charged mi:C;s\;f;Ue
171 h
83 BA17 Certificate of Construction Compliance (per hour) Council GST Charged $ minP§;58ur
171 perh
84 BA18 Certificate of Construction Compliance (per hour) Council GST Charged 2 minpggsgur

Building



SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Food Registration Fees

# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST 2_025/26
(inc GST)
85 Food Premises Notification fee Council GST Free $57
86 Food Premises Registration fee Council GST Free $139
87 Annual High Risk Assessment Fee Council GST Free $325
88 Annual Medium Risk Assessment Fee Council GST Free $268
89 Annual Low Risk Assessment Fee Council GST Free $165
90 Settlement Enquiry of a Food Business Council GST Free $165
Trading in Public Places
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST 2_025/26
(inc GST)
91 Permit - 1 day Council GST Free $36
92 Permit - 1 week Council GST Free $67
93 Permit - 1 month Council GST Free $119
94 Permit - 3 months Council GST Free $201
95 Permit - 6 months Council GST Free $304
96 Permit - 1 year Council GST Free $516
97 Permit - Local Community Groups, Not for Profit & Local Fundraising Council GST Free Free

Health

10



SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Miscellaneous Trading Fees

2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST R /
(inc GST)
98 Stall adjoining normal place of business of applicant Council GST Free $52
Al | P it Application F i
gg ~ nnualrermit Application Fee, signs Council GST Free $144
(including directional)
100  Annual Permit Application Fee, outdoor eating facilities in public places Council GST Free $144
101 Application to amend trading permit Council GST Free $52
Public Buildings
2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST R /
(inc GST)
102  Applications under Health (Public Building) Regulations 1992 Statutory Health (Public Building) Regulations 1992  GST Free $55 per hour to a maximum of $871
103  Lodging house fee Council GST Free $144
Treatment of Sewage and Disposal of Effluent and Liquid Waste
2025/2
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST .0 5/26
(inc GST)
Health (Treatment of Sewage and
104  Application for approval of waste water apparatus Statutory Disposal of Effluent and Liquid Waste) GST Free $118
Regulations 1974
Health (Treatment of Sewage and
105 Inspect and Issue 'Permit to use apparatus' Statutory Disposal of Effluent and Liquid Waste) GST Free $118
Regulations 1974
Health (Treatment of Sewage and
106  Apparatus re-inspection fee Statutory Disposal of Effluent and Liquid Waste) GST Charged $118
Regulations 1974
Health (Treatment of Sewage and
107  Additional fee for renewal after expiry Statutory Disposal of Effluent and Liquid Waste) ~ GST Free $20
Regulations 1974
Local G t tf
108 Ocd bovernmentreporttee Council GST Free $170
(for large apparatus)
Offensive Trades Fees
2025/2
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST .0 5/26
(inc GST)

Health

11



SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

109  Various Offensive Trade Fees

Statutory

Offensive Trades Regulations 1976

GST Free

No longer applicable

Health

12



SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Dog Registration Fees

2025/26

# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST
& v/ (inc GST)

Sterilised - 1Y
110 (pz:slisoener disizlrmt 50%) Statutory Dog Regulations 2013 GST Free $20
- (]

111 (ng:lslisoe:e-r ili:ig[lsnt 50%) Statutory Dog Regulations 2013 GST Free $43
- (]

Sterilised - Lifeti
112 (pz:slisoener dlisec:)r:r?t 50%) Statutory Dog Regulations 2013 GST Free $100
- (]

113 (L:::rfseiglrierd d;st;/jstr 50%) Statutory Dog Regulations 2013 GST Free S50
- (]

114 :Jpr:asr:sei:)”r:seerd d;sigjr?trSSO %) Statutory Dog Regulations 2013 GST Free $120
- (]

115 (L;nesr:;rcllr:s;d d;sl;lztrl\TEO‘V) Statutory Dog Regulations 2013 GST Free $250
- (]

Registration of dog kept in an approved kennel establishment (per

116 establishment) Statutory Dog Regulations 2013 GST Charged $200
117 Registration of Dangerous Dog - 1 year Statutory Dog Regulations 2013 GST Charged S50
118  Annual Kennel Inspection Fee Council GST Charged $130
Cat Registration Fees
2025/2
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST .0 5/26
(inc GST)

119 (S;Z:Qis;:e-r fi;izznt 50%) Statutory Cat Regulations 2012 GST Free $20
= (]

120 (S;Z:Islisoe:e_r ?:Ii:i(a)lrjsnt 50%) Statutory Cat Regulations 2012 GST Free $43
- (]

121 f’;z:'s'lsoe:er :'T:;;T:t _— Statutory Cat Regulations 2012 GST Free $100
- 0

Application to Breed Cats

122
(per breeding cat)

Statutory Cat Regulations 2012 GST Charged $100

Ranger 13



SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Ranger Charges

2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST
& v/ (inc GST)
123  Dog Pound Fee Council GST Free $130
124  Dog Sustenance charge (per day) Council GST Charged $15
125  Surrender of Dog Council GST Charged $120
126  Permit to keep more than 2 dogs (including inspection fee) Council GST Charged $125
127  Cat Pound Fee Council GST Free $65
18 ~ Catsustenance charge Council GST Charged $36
(per day)
129  Surrender of Cat Council GST Charged $120
130  Stock Impound Fee Council GST Charged S65 per head
131 Stock Sustenance charge Council GST Charged $45 per head
(per day)
132 Impounded Vehicle towing Council GST Charged Towing at cost
133  Impounded Vehicle storage fee (first day) Council GST Charged S75
134  Impounded Vehicle storage fee (per day) Council GST Charged $35
135  Final Demand Fees Council GST Charged $25

Ranger

14



SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Swimming Pool Single Entry

2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST R /
(inc GST)
136  General Admission (Adult) Council GST Charged S7
137 Student (primary school 4+ years and high school aged) Council GST Charged s5
(Age 10+ must produce proof of enrolment/student status)
Concession
138 C il GST Ch d
(Pension/Health Care/Disability Cards/Seniors/Companion Card accepted) ound arge 35
139  Age 3 andunder Council GST Charged Free
Swimming Pool Season Tickets
Pool season ticket half price from 31 January 2025
2025/2
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST .0 5/26
(inc GST)
140  Family* Council GST Charged $377
- .
147  Family* Concession Council GST Charged $217
(Family Health Care Card)
142  Individual Council GST Charged $175
143 Student & Senior Cards Concession Council GST Charged $134
(Age 10+ must produce proof of enrolment/student status)
144 ~ Concession Council GST Charged 88

(Pension/Health Care/Disability Cards/Seniors/Companion Card accepted)

Swimming Pool

15



SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Swimming Pool Miscellaneous Fees

# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST (ZI::SG/SZ;
145  Spectators (Swimming lessons and carnivals) Council GST Charged Free
146  Spectators (Non swimming- excluding Swimming lessons and carnivals) Council GST Charged Free
147  Participants (Swimming lessons and carnivals) Council GST Charged EE tii\ swimming lessons
148  Book of 10 single entry tickets - General Admission (Adult) Council GST Charged $60
= :SPZ?\':iEZ}I-?eZZ?ffaf:;I;:/s:Eﬁf:S(Z;rztsl;g:r:tt):/zzl::sz;iiz: Card accepted) Cellid] S e 345
150  Aqua Fitness Class Council GST Charged $10-$17
151  Aqua Fitness concession Council GST Charged $8-515
152  Aqua Fitness with Season Ticket Council GST Charged $5-$13
153  Aqua Fitness 10 visit pass Council GST Charged $85 - $140
154  Aqua Fitness 10 visit pass (concession) Council GST Charged $68 - $125
155  Special Event Days Council GST Charged Free
156  Promotional and Other Events Council GST Charged up to $20 per participant
157 Inflatable Hire - large (includes lifeguards) Council GST Charged $150 per hour
158  Swimming Pool Kiosk Council GST Charged Prices as marked
159  Lifeguard Hire Council GST Charged S50 per hour
160  Pool Manager Hire $75 per hour
161  Lane Hire Council GST Charged $20 per hour

Swimming Pool

16



SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Library Charges
2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST R /
(inc GST)
162  Library Bags Council GST Charged $3-$10
163  Sale of second hand books Council GST Charged Prices as marked
164  Internet - Web Browsing Council GST Charged Free
External loans . .
165 . ) o ) Council GST Charged Fee not required
(outside Western Australia but within Australia)
166 ?D printing setup f.ee. . Council GST Charged $15
(includes 1-hour printing time in standard colour)
167 3D Additional print hours or part thereof Council GST Charged S5 per hour
168 Library events Council GST Charged $10.00-$25.00
169  Disc cleaning Council GST Charged S0
170 Lost/damaged_ L2015 L Council GST Charged Cost
(as per State Library determination)
Library Hire Charges
2025/2
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST ,0 5/26
(inc GST)
Meeting R h tth f
171 | vceung Room per hourorpart thereo Council GST Charged $40
(free for community groups)
Meeting R Half D
172 ceeting room Haltbay Council GST Charged 380
(free for community groups)
Meeting R Full D
173 v ceung Room rullbay Council GST Charged $145
(free for community groups)
174  Teleconferencing facility in Meeting Room Council GST Charged $40
Lib d ft offi f
175 forary undercoft office use fee Council GST Charged 33% of meeting room charges

(free for community groups)

Library

17



SHIRE OF COLLIE

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Roche Park Stadium & Court Hire

2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST
" i utory/ Counci v (inc GST)
176  Stadium: Major per day - Court 1 & 2 Council GST Charged $360 per day
177  Stadium: Major multi day -Court 1 & 2 Council GST Charged $270 per day
178  Stadium: Minor per day -Court 3 Council GST Charged $215 per day
179 Stadium: Minor multi day -Court 3 $155 day
180 Stadium: Full Court Council GST Charged $60 per hour
181  Stadium: Half Court Council GST Charged $40 per hour
$2-$12 per person
182  Courts: Casual Use Council GST Charged  (manager to determine based on staffing
arrangements and use availability)
Roche Park Association Hire
2025/2
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST ,0 5/26
(inc GST)
183  Stadium Full Court (Juniors) - Games Council GST Charged $26 per hour
184  Stadium Full Court (Seniors) - Games Council GST Charged $47 per hour
185  Stadium Half Court (Juniors) - Games Council GST Charged $16 per hour
186  Stadium Half Court (Seniors) - Games Council GST Charged $26 per hour
Half Court:
16 h
187  Stadium (Juniors & Seniors) - Training Council GST Charged S Faplien?
Full Court :
$26 per hour
Roche Park 18



SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Roche Park School Bookings

2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST
& v/ (inc GST)
188  Major Stadium Council GST Charged $185 per day
189  Minor Stadium Council GST Charged $140 per day
190  Stadium Hire -individual students Council GST Charged S2 per student per hour
Roche Park Facility Hire
2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST
& v/ (inc GST)
191  Additional Staffing (including cleaning) Council GST Charged $65 per hour
192  Birthday Party (includes room and setup) Council GST Charged $48 per event
193  Function Room Council GST Charged B o ey e
$34 per hour
194 Small Meeting RO?m Council GST Charged $135 per day or
(free for community groups) $24 per hour
195  Kiosk and/or Kitchen Council GST Charged B o ey e
$34 per hour
196  Room Setup Council GST Charged S72
197  Tea/Coffee Council GST Charged S2 per person
198  External Toilets and/or Changerooms Council GST Charged $33 per day

Roche Park

19



SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Roche Park Fitness Classes

2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST
& v/ (inc GST)
199  Group Fitness Council GST Charged $10- $16 per person
200  Group Fitness (Concession) Council GST Charged $5- $12 person
201  Group Fitness (10 visit pass) Council GST Charged $105 per person
202  Group Fitness (5 visit pass) Council GST Charged $45 per person
Group Fitness .
203 C | GST Ch d 115
(1 Month Membership) ounci arge S per person
Group Fitness )
204 Council GST Charged 315 per person
(3 Months Membership) unet & ? perp
Group Fitness . $750 per person
205 C | GST Ch d
(12 Months Membership) ounct Sl (Monthly Direct Debit-$80/month)
5-512
206  Senior Fitness Session Council GST Charged 253 )
(depends on the fitness class)
207  Senior Fitness Assessment Council GST Charged S68 per person
Roche Park Recreation Programs
2025/2
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST ,0 5/26
(inc GST)
208  Events and Programs Council GST Charged $2-$26 per person

Roche Park



SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Roche Park Other Fees & Charges

2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST
& v/ (inc GST)
Team Sports
209 Weekly Team Fee Council GST Charged $36- 546
210 Team Nomination Fee Council GST Charged $40 - $55
211 Forfeit -greater than 24 hours notice Council GST Charged S50
212 Forfeit -less than 24 hours notice Council GST Charged $70
213 Forfeit - No notice of forfeit Council GST Charged $95
Individual Sports
214 Individual Sport program - session fee Council GST Charged S7
215  Individual Sport program - registration fee Council GST Charged S7
Others
216  Roche Park Kiosk Items Council GST Charged Prices as marked
Roche Park

21



SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Sport and Recreation Ground Single Use Fees

2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST
& v/ (inc GST)
I el e e o2 Council GST Charged $211
(Day Fee)
218  Recreation Ground - per day (Night Fee) Council GST Charged $303
50 G EIE L B Council GST Charged $211
(Day Fee)
20  allsend Ground - per day Council GST Charged $303
(Night Fee)
T et =2 Re Council GST Charged $211
(Per Day)
Sport and Recreation Ground Annual Maintenance Fees
2025/2
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST ,0 5/26
(inc GST)
222  Collie River Valley Little Athletics Council GST Charged $461
223 Collie Eagles Football Club Council GST Charged $3,495
224 Collie Fossils Council GST Charged $536
225  Collie Motorcycle Club Council GST Charged Cost
226  Collie Cricket Association Council GST Charged $3,039
227 Collie Lawn Tennis Council GST Charged $1,994
228  Collie Soccer Club Council GST Charged $3,039
29  Collie Swimming Club Council GST Charged $1,355
(Includes lighting)
Collie Und ter Hockey Associati
239 -olMevnaerwaterockey Association Council GST Charged $1,355
(Includes lighting)
231  Western Riding Association Council GST Charged $1,094
232  Collie Harness Racing Club Council GST Charged $1,094

Sport & Recreation Ground

22



SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Grants of Right of Burial

2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST
& v/ (inc GST)
233 Issue of Grant of Right of Burial Council GST Free $595
234 Transfer of Grant of Right of Burial Council GST Free Free
235  Renewal of Grant of Right of Burial Council GST Free $595
236  Copy of Grant of Right of Burial Council GST Free Free
Burial Sites
2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST
& v/ (inc GST)
237  Reservation of grave (non refundable) Council GST Charged $160
238 Interment of an adult grave (other than an infant) Council GST Charged $1,424
239  Interment of an infant grave Council GST Charged $439
240  Interment of a cremated ashes in gravesite Council GST Charged $165
241  Interment surcharge for after 2pm Council GST Charged $330
242  Interment without notice Council GST Charged $552
243 Interment surche_)r_ge for weekends and public holidays, subject to prior booking Council GST Charged $1.400
and staff availability
244  Reopening of a grave Council GST Charged $1,966
245 Exhumation Council GST Charged $1,311

Cemetery
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SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Niche Wall & Modular Niche

2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST
& v/ (inc GST)
246  Reservation of Niche Wall or Modular Niche (non refundable) Council GST Charged $160
947 P.Iacem.ent of.a.cremated ashes into Niche Wall or Modular Niche Council GST Charged $165
(including affixing plaque)
248  Affixing plaque to Niche Wall or Modular Niche Council GST Charged $165
249  Single plaque (Niche Wall and Modular Niche) Council GST Charged $439
250 Double plaque (Niche Wall only) Council GST Charged $655
251  Second Standard Inscription for a double plaque (Niche Wall only) Council GST Charged $330
Memorial Garden
2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST
& v/ (inc GST)
252  Reservation of interment Memorial Garden (non refundable) Council GST Charged $160
953 Ihtermfent of.a.cremated ashes into Memorial Garden Council GST Charged $165
(including affixing plaque)
254  Affixing plaque to Memorial Garden Council GST Charged $165
955 Single plaque for Memorial Garden Council GST Charged $552

(including cement plinth)

Cemetery
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SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Cemetery License Fees

# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST 2_025/26

(inc GST)
256  Undertaker's annual license fee Council GST Free $330
257 Undertaker's single licence fee for one interment Council GST Free $100
257  Monumental Mason annual license fee Council GST Free $320
258 Monumental Mason single license fee Council GST Free $100
259  Permit to erect headstone Council GST Free $165
260 Permit to construct a vault Council GST Free $165
261 Cemetery search fee Council GST Charged S46

Cemetery
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SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Residential Kerbside Collection

2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST
& v/ (inc GST)
262  Annual 3 bin service for residential property Council GST Free $439
263  Annual 3 bin service for residential property (pensioners only) Council GST Free $420
264  Annual rural waste charge Council GST Free $194
265  Additional annual general waste service for residental property (per bin) Council GST Free $213
266  Additional annual recycling service for residental property (per bin) Council GST Free $89
267  Additional annual FOGO recycling service for residental property (per bin) Council GST Free $137
Non Residential Kerbside Collection
2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST
& v/ (inc GST)
268 A_nnual rjon residt?ntial general waste service (per bin) Council GST Charged $829
Pickup five times in a week
269 A.nnual non r.e5|dent|al general waste service (per bin) Council GST Charged $241
Pickup once in a week
270 A_nnual no.n residential recycling service (per bin) Council GST Charged $829
Pickup 5 times a week every 2nd week
271 A.nnual non residen'tial recycling service (per bin) Council GST Charged $241
Pickup once a fortnight
A | idential FOG i bi
272 _nnua rjon re5| én ial FOGO service (per bin) Council GST Charged $769
Pickup five times in a week
273 Annual non residential FOGO service (per bin) Council GST Charged $180

Pickup once in a week

Waste Management
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SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Domestic Waste -no tip pass presented

2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST R /
(inc GST)
Car, stati Il losed vehicl
274 = a. lon wagon, srT1a enclosed venicie Council GST Charged $20 per load
(Excluding asbestos disposal)
275 Light vghicle - ute, vah or small trailer not exceeding 2.1m x 1.2m Council GST Charged $25 per load
(excluding asbestos disposal)
276 Lfarge trailer .exceeding 2.1mx 1:2m - including dual axle, float, trailers with Council GST Charged $45 per load
sides exceeding 600mm (excluding asbestos disposal)
Utility/van with small trailer not exceeding 2.1m x 1.2m
277 . y/\,/ ! . I xeeeding X Council GST Charged $45 per load
(excluding asbestos disposal)
278 Uti.Iity/vah wiFh large trai!er exceeding 2.1m.x 1.2m - incluc.jing dual axle, float, Council GST Charged $70 per load
trailers with sides exceeding 600mm (excluding asbestos disposal)
Commercial / Industrial Waste
2025/2
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST .0 5/26
(inc GST)
Ute, van or small trailer not exceeding
2.1mx 1.2m:
30 per load
General and Co Mingled Waste =0p
279 subject to inspection by gate attendant as it requires compliance with Shire of Council GST Charged
(su ,J I p I v sl - W I unet : Others (i.e, ute/van with trailer, trucks and
Collie landfill license) L.
skip bins)
$100 per tonne or part thereof (sorted)
$200 per tonne or part thereof (unsorted)
280  Clean fill -non contaminated subject to inspection by gate attendant Council GST Charged Free
281  Non contaminated and sorted scrap metal Council GST Charged $15 per tonne or part thereof
Ute/van or small trailer:
$25 per load
Light G Wast
282 '8 reen Waste Council GST Charged

(prunings, grass clippings etc)

Waste Management

Others (i.e, ute/van with trailer, trucks and
skip bins)
$35 per tonne or part thereof
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SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Heavy Green Waste

Car, station wagon, small enclosed vehicle
$10 per load

Ute or small trailer:

283 C il GST Ch d 30 load
(branches, stumps, greater than 300mm diameter) ound arge =20 per ez
Others (i.e, ute/van with trailer, trucks and
skip bins)
S60 per tonne or part thereof
N taminated Construction Wast
284 on contaminate ons' ruction Waste Council GST Charged $50 per tonne or part thereof
rubble, concrete and brick waste)
Ute/van or small trailer:
S30 per load
285  Co Mingled Recycling including bulk cardboard Council GST Charged
ine yeling Including bu Hnd g Others (i.e, ute/van with trailer, trucks and
skip bins)
$70 per tonne or part thereof
Other disposals - not covered by tip pass
2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST R /
(inc GST)
286  Tyres - car, motorbike and 4WD (each) Council GST Charged $10
287  Tyres - car , motorbike and 4WD with rims attached (each) Council GST Charged $20
287  Tyres - truck (each) Council GST Charged S40
288  Tyres - truck with rims attached (each) Council GST Charged S50
289  Vehicle bodies Council GST Charged S50
1 tip pass punch per mattress
290  Mattresses Council GST Charged Non tip pass holder: $95 per item (Shire of
Collie residents/property owners only)
$22 per sheet or
200 t rt th f
291  Quarantine waste -asbestos Council GST Charged ) ? pr.er on.ne orpa ereo
(Shire of Collie residents/property owners
only)
292 E-waste Council GST Charged $10 per large item ie: tv's, computers

Waste Management

small items free ie: phones
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SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

1 tip pass punch per refridgerated white
good
293  White Goods Council GST Charged Residential non-tip pass holder: $10 per
item
Commercial: $20 per item

294 Empty gas bottles up to 9kg Council GST Charged Free
295  Batteries (household and vehicle) Council GST Charged Free
296 Paint & thinners Council GST Charged Free
323 Fluorescent tubes Council GST Charged Free
297 Hydrocarbon container Council GST Charged S5 per drum
298 Waste Oil Council GST Charged $40 per drum

(more than 200 litre drum)

Small Animal
299 ~SManANMAS Council GST Charged $40
(less than 50kg)

Medium Animals
300 @ il GST Ch d 120
(50kg - 100kg) ounci arge S

Large Animals

301 C il GST Ch d 250
(larger than 100kg) ound arge ?
Other Transfer Station Charges
2025/2
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST .0 5/26
(inc GST)
30p Veigh Bridge Weighing Council GST Charged $30
(per weigh)
303 Re-use Shop Items Council GST Charged Prices as marked
348  Sale of Sand (per tonne) Council GST Charged $15

Waste Management
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SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Rate Fees and Charges

2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST R /
(inc GST)
304 Interest Charge on Instalments Council GST Free 5.00%
305  Administration Charge on Instalments (each instalment) Council GST Free $18
306 Overdue Rates Interest Charge Council GST Free 10.00%
307 Annual Direct Debit Arrangement fee Council GST Free $25
308 Dishonoured Payment Administration fee Council GST Free $10
309  Rate notice reissue (including instalment and final reminders) Council GST Free $15
Debt R Costs - Court Filing F Plus A: jated T | F Legal
310 e _ ecovery Costs .our iling Fees Plus Associated Travel Fees (as per Lega Council ST Free P
Fees incurred by Council)
311  Council Administration Charge - Issue of Court Claim Council GST Free $150
312  Administration Charge - Intention to Summons Letter Council GST Free At cost
Property Search Fees
2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST R /
(inc GST)
313 Rate & Property Inquiry Council GST Free $40
314 Rates, Orders & Requisitions Council GST Free $240
315 Government Agency Rates Enquiry Fee Council GST Free Refer to Officer Hourly Rate Charge
316  Non Commercial Use Property Listing - Electronic Council GST Charged $350
Administration Building Hire Charges
2025/2
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST ,0 5/26
(inc GST)
Council Chambers - per hour charge not required as retain for
317 unet - perhod Council Policy CS1.2 GST Charged g q
(free for community groups) community purposes
318 Display Boards - 2.week period Council GST Charged charge not req.uired as retain for
(free for community groups) community purposes
319 Meeting Room - per hour Council GST Charged $30

General
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SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

Central Park Event Charges

2025/26
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST
" i utory/ Counci v (inc GST)
Hi f St
320 Ire of Stage . Council GST Charged $110 per hour
(free for community groups and free events)
321  Additional cleaning of toilet facilities (if required) Council GST Charged $65 per hour
322 Bond for commercial event Council GST Free $1,000
Other general charges
2025/2
# Charge Details Statutory/ Council Relevant Act GST .0 5/26
(inc GST)
323  Organics Kitchen Caddy Council GST Charged service no longer provided
324  Organics Bin Liners (per roll) Council GST Charged service no longer provided
325  Collie River Valley Number Plate Council GST Charged $280
326  Verification of street numbers (per block) Council GST Charged Free
326 Ph.otocopymg & printing - bla'ck ST Council GST Charged $0.35 each
(discount of 50% to community group)
327  Photocopying & printing - black & white (A3) Council GST Charged $0.40 each
(discount of 50% to community group)
328  Photocopying & printing - Colour A4 Council GST Charged $2.20 each
(discount of 50% to community group)
329  Photocopying & printing - Colour A3 Council GST Charged $3.20 each
(discount of 50% to community group)
330 Ph.otocopymg - black & Whlte, A2 Council GST Charged $7.50 each
(discount of 50% to community group)
Photocopying - Colour A2 )
331 . ) Council GST Charged $10.00 each
(discount of 50% to community group)
Phot ing - -black & white A1
332 ,0 ocopying - “black & wh (,2 Council GST Charged $15 each
(discount of 50% to community group)
Photocopying - Colour Al )
333 . ) Council GST Charged $20 each
(discount of 50% to community group)
334  Laminating - A4 Council GST Charged $1.20 each
335  Fax (per page) Council GST Charged service no longer provided
Binding .
336 Council GST Charged $7.50 per document

General

(only for community group at the library)
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SHIRE OF COLLIE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2025/26

337

338

339

340
341
342
343

344
345
346

347

Private Works

Mowing of school ovals

Shopping Trolley pick up
(per incident)

Eddie Woods Toilets-Shower

Electric Vehicle Charging

Election Nomination Fee

Event fees, tickets and programs not defined in the fees & charges
(the charge will depend on cost of the delivery of the event/ program)
Key bond for Shire managed assets

Freedom of Information - Application

Freedom of Information - Investigation Fee (per hour)

Freedom of Information - Photocopying (per copy)

Council
Council
Council

Council
Council
Statutory
Council

Council
Statutory
Statutory

Statutory

Local Government Act 1995

GST Charged
GST Charged
GST Charged

GST Charged
GST Charged
GST Free
GST Charged

GST Free
GST Free
GST Free

GST Charged

150% of cost plus GST
50% of private works cost plus GST
$110

S4 per shower
$0.65 per kw
$100 per nomination
$2.00 to $500

$50
$30
$30

$0.20

General
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